Division of Corporations

Son 2500

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Sceretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H9900005046 0)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 922-4000

From:

To:

Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)541-3694 Fax Number : (305)541-3770

BASIC AMENDMENT

. . .

Ð

1

03

\$43.75

5

يتحدد الطوراب

M AND C AUTOS, INC.



P.02/05

3/2/99 2:59 PM

PH S:

ĝ



95:97 6661-20-XUW

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

Division of Corporations

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H9900005046 0)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4000

From:

Account Name	:	EMPIRE CORPORATE	KIT	COMPANY
Account Number	:	072450003255		
Phone	:	(305) 541-3694		
Fax Number	:	(305) 541-3770		

BASIC AMENDMENT

M AND C AUTOS, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	. 03
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

estister († 1975) 1986 - 2. An. S. 39 Meistist de constrain

1 of 2

3/2/99 2:59 PM



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 3, 1999

M AND C AUTOS, INC. 15250 N.W. 7 STREET PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33028

SUBJECT: M AND C AUTOS, INC. REF: P98000025025

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation/limited liability company"); and the registered agent's signature.

The name and title of the person signing the document must be noted beneath or opposite the signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6906.

Darlene Connell Corporate Specialist FAX Aud. #: H99000005046 Letter Number: 599A00009653

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT



Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (Indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

TI Directors/SHARE HOLDERS: THE FOLLOwing percons Ane The only 2 directors: O ROQUE MANTINEZ (100% ouner) 15250 NO TH ST Pemeroke Pines, FL 33028 (2) JOSE HANDINE - /DirecTOK 15250 NW 7455T Penbroke Pines, FC 33028 Registered Agent: OROQUE MANTIMEL 15250 NW 74 ST PEMBAOKE Pires, FC 33028

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

ROQUE MANTINEZ 100% DWNERSHIP I' 500 shares. THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: TANUALLY 2= 1999 Prepared by. Teresila, Petet: Acct. 10300 Sunset Dr. #06 Mia, FI 33173 (305)273-6137 H99000005046

95:91 6661-20-9AM

٠	•
•	H9900005046
FOI	JRTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
Ø	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were
	sufficient for approval by voting group
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	Signed this day of UArch 19 99
	Signature <u>ROQUP HARTINEZ</u> . (By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders) ROQUE Martinez, President OR (By a director if adopted by the directors)
	OR the the incomparators)
	(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)
	Typed or printed name
	•

Tille

H9900005046

- ----. 20.9~JATOT _ • H99000005046

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

Loanp ARTINEZ.

. .

(Date)

...

(Signa M/8 of Registered Agent)

H99000005046